(“PEP” or together with NN, the “Combined Company”), a leading global manufacturer of highly engineered solutions for the medical, electrical,
transportation, power distribution and other various precision end markets, for a purchase price of $615 million (excluding fees and expenses), or 8.9x LTM
6/30/2015 pro forma adjusted EBITDA of $69 million (8.2x inclusive of $6.5 million estimated synergies) (the “Transaction”). Financing for the acquisition
will include a $100 million Senior Secured Revolving Credit Facility, $525 million Senior Secured Term Loan and $300 million Senior Unsecured Notes,
representing senior secured and total leverage at close of 3.1x and 4.8x, respectively on LTM 6/30/2015 Pro Forma Adjusted EBITDA, After Cost Savings of
$176 million.

SOURCES & USES

The following table sets forth pro forma sources & uses of funds for the Transaction:

Exhibit 1: Pro Forma Sources & Uses

($ in millions)

PRO FORMA CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth pro forma capitalization for the Transaction:

Exhibit 2: Pro Forma Capitalization

($ in millions)

($ in millions)
PF Equity
Follow-On   Trans.   PF for PEP Acquisition   %

Pro Forma Capitalization   As of 6/30/2015   Adj.   As of 6/30/2015   Cap
Cash and Cash Equivalents   $ 48   ($ 32)   $ 17   1%
Revolver ($100mm)   —   —   —   —
Existing Term Loan B   206   (206)   —   —
New Term Loan B   —   525   525   37%
Capital Leases   17   —   17   1%

Secured Debt   $ 223   $ 542   38%

New Senior Unsecured Notes   —   300   300   21%
Other Debt   8   —   8   1%

Total Debt   $ 231   $ 850   60%

Market Value Equity [1][2]   569   —   569   40%

Total Capitalization   $ 800   $ 1,419   100%

LTM 6/30/2015 Credit Statistics
LTM Pro Foram Adj. EBITDA After Cost Savings[3]   $ 176
Secured Debt / Adj. EBITDA   3.1x
Total Debt / Adj. EBITDA   4.8x
Total Net Debt / Adj. EBITDA   4.7x

[1] Reflective of proceeds received from $182 million follow-on equity offering closing 7/1/15
[2] Equity value based 26.8 million shares outstanding and on market close of $21.21 on September 14, 2015
[3] Pro Forma Adjusted EBITDA After Cost Savings includes anticipated synergies for the PEP and prior acquisitions

1

Sources
Cash   $ 32
New Term Loan B   525
New Senior Unsecured Notes   300

Total Sources   $857

Uses
PEP Purchase Price   $615
Pay Down Existing Term Loan B   206
Est. Fees and Expenses   36

Total Uses   $857

PRO FORMA BUSINESS DESCRIPTION

Headquartered in Johnson City, Tennessee, NN is a diversified industrial company and a leading global manufacturer of metal bearing, plastic, rubber and
precision metal components. Through its three business segments the Company manufactures engineered components that take advantage of its competencies